OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	07 - 24 - 2007		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	103429362 or u		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	i receiving par		
Dae-Won KIM (04/26/2007)	Name: LG.Philips LCD CO., LTD. Internal Address:		
	Internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes	; ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong		
Execution Date(s) April 26, 2007	Youngdungpo-ku		
	City: Seoul		
Security Agreement Change of Na			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes		
	This document is being filed together with a new application in the second seco		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional notation of the second of the sec	umbers attached?  Yes No  ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Sunwoo Lee	7 T-1-15 (27 CED 1 24/b) 9 2 44)		
Internal Address:			
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit decount		
Suite 500	☐ None required (government interest not affecting		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: D.C. Zip: 20006-4004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (202) 463-2400	b. Deposit Account Number		
Phone Number: (202) 463-2400  Fax Number: (202) 955-3133			
Fax Number: (202) 955-3133			
Fax Number: (202) 955-3133 Email Address: sunwoo.lee@seyfarth.com	Authorized User Name		
Fax Number: (202) 955-3133	Authorized User Name  June 5, 2007		
Fax Number: (202) 955-3133 Email Address: sunwoo.lee@seyfarth.com  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name  June 5, 2007		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

**REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0702** 

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 54616-005028** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## ARRAY SUBSTRATE FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

for which we en	ecuted an application for U	Inited States I etters	: Datent concurrently b	umanistre our filed
	United States Letters Pakent			); and
uddress is 20, Y Assignee), is de	EAS, I.C.Philips I.CD Co. oido-dong, Youngdungpo sirous of securing the entire United States Letters Patent	gu, Seoul, Repub	lic of Korea, (hereinat erest in and to this inv	ter referred to as ention, the
from assignee is do hereby sell, a entire right, title continuations the reissues thereof United States to	THEREFORE, be it known is hereby acknowledged, I. a assign, transfer, and set over, and interest in and to this error, and all Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize a issue all Letters Patent for a the terms of this Assignment.	s assignor, have sold that the assignee, invention and this a store of the United State and request the Combis invention to assigner.	id, assigned, transferre its lawful successors a application, and all divi- is which may be grante missioner of Patents a	d, and set over, and and assigns, our sions, and of thereon, and all and Trademarks of the
communicate w and testify in an all papers that m successors and a oaths and genera enforce proper p expense inciden AND, I Power of Attorn	HERBBY further covenant ith assignee, its successors at a legal proceeding, sign all may be necessary or desirable assigns, execute all divisionally do everything possible that at the execution for this inverted to the execution of such particular and requy in this application, to institute the execution of the execution of such particular and requy in this application, to institute and requy in this application, to institute and requirements are successful as a successful and requirements.	and assigns, any fact lawful papers when e to perfect the title al, continuation, and to aid assignee, its a ention in the United apers shall be borne quest the attorneys vert here in parenthe	its known to us respect a called upon to do so, to this invention in said d reissue applications, successors and assigns, d States, it being under to by the assignee, its sa- we have empowered in sis (Application No	ing this invention execute and deliver id assignee, its make all rightful to obtain and stood that any accessors and assigns.
i	the filing date and application		· -	n.
il Name of Assign Dau-Won KIM		Assignor's Signatur	* Atria	Date 16/4/201
idress: 101/407 P Scoul 100	aradaiseu APT. 846 Sindang-d 450, Republic of Kores	long Jung-gu	X.O	Citizonship Republic of Korea
	Names of additional in	ventors attached	Yes No	
		D		

Page 1 of 1 DCI 30194183.1

**RECORDED: 06/05/2007** 

**RECORDED: 06/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0703